

Thank you for your application of your proposed study at the Community Science Station in Buncombe County. Your application has been reviewed by Agency staff and meets the requirements to conduct a study at this site. In order to get final approval, you must apply to be a volunteer at Buncombe County Schools by going to this link: https://bmes.buncombeschools.org/o/bcs/page/volunteering and filling out a level 1 form. Once your volunteer application is approved, you must coordinate with Joseph Hough, Assistant Superintendent at Buncombe County Schools via email at joseph.hough@bcsemail.org or phone at 828-255-5940 to make an appointment to place your sensors at the shelter, and for any additional site visits. Additional information about the shelter is added below:

Community Science Station Facility:

The Community Science Station (CSS) is located at the Buncombe County Board of Education building at 175 Bingham Road, Asheville NC. Access to the site is typically Monday through Friday from 8AM-5PM and access must be coordinated with Buncombe County Schools as stated above. The shelter cannot be accessed on school holidays or on Fridays during summer vacation. The location of the shelter can be seen below:



